ATTENDEE CHECK IN AND
GAME ON: THE NETWORKING BOARDROOM IS OPEN

8:30-8:55 WELCOME

8:55-10:32

10:32-10:52 BREAK

10:52-12:00

12:00-12:30 LUNCH BUFFET

PRESENTING: HOME VISITING INNOVATOR AWARD AND
HOME VISITING COLLABORATOR AWARD

7:00-8:30

12:30-12:45

12:45-1:45

1:45-2:00 BREAK
2:00-3:03
3:03-3:10 CLOSING

BOOK SIGNING AND

3:10-4:00

GAME ON: THE NETWORKING BOARDROOM IS OPEN




7:00-8:30

8:30-8:40

8:40-9:45

9:45-10:05

10:05-11:03

11:03-12:03

12:03-12:33

12:33-12:48

12:48-1:53

1:53-2:13

2:13-3:20

3:20-3:45

3:45-5:00

ACTIVITY

ATTENDEE CHECK IN AND

SPEAKER

GAME ON: THE NETWORKING BOARDROOM IS OPEN

WELCOME

SHIFTING PERSPECTIVE: CREATING STRONGER
SUPPORT FAMILIES

NAVIGATING DEVELOPMENTAL SCREENING AND
REFERRALS:
TOOLS FOR HOME VISITORS

BRINGING YOUR TRUE SELF TO
EVERY CONVERSATION

LUNCH BUFFET

ANU GUPTA

PEGGY PEIXOTO
& CHRISTINA
WALDBEISER

CHRIS MOLINA

PRESENTING: HOME VISITING IMPACT AWARD AND
HOME VISITING RISING STAR AWARD

ESSENTIAL INTEGRATION: UNDERSTANDING
PRIMITIVE REFLEXES AND THEIR IMPACT ON
CHILD DEVELOPMENT

POTTY TALK: THE LINK BETWEEN DEVELOPMENT
AND
POTTY TRAINING SUCCESS

BREAK AND SNACK

DEEP DIVE WORKSHOPS

DR. KAREN
PRYOR

DR. HEATHER
WITTENBERG

SEE DAY 2




Wednesday, September 17, 2025

ACTIVITY SPEAKER

7:00-8:30 ATTENDEE CHECK IN AND
' ' GAME ON: THE NETWORKING BOARDROOM IS OPEN

8:30-8:40 WELCOME

FROM RESEARCH TO REAL LIFE:
8:40-9:45 SUPPORTING FAMILIES OF NIA UHLENHAKE
AUTISTIC CHILDREN

9:45-10:05

CONNECTING INTERACTIVE MUSIC
10:05-11:13 AND NEURODIVERSITY BOB BLOOM

11:13-11:43 LUNCH BUFFET
11:43-11:57 PRESENTING:CQl AWARD
RESPONDING CONSCIOUSLY:

11:57-1:02 TEACHING SELF REGULATION ANGELA FRALEY
FROM THE INSIDE OUT

1:02-1:22
SLOW DOWN, GET CLOSE, BE AMAZED:
DR. TIM

1:22-1:2:25 PRACTICING WELL-BEING CUNNINGHAM
THROUGHOUT YOUR CAREER

2:25-2:30 CLOSING

. . CQI-SPY WINNERS ANNOUNCED
2805 2:49 *MUST BE PRESENT TO WIN*

2:45-4:00 GAME ON: THE NETWORKING BOARDROOM IS OPEN




