Monday, September 15, 2025

TIME	ACTIVITY	SPEAKER	
7:00-8:30	ATTENDEE CHECK IN AND GAME ON: THE NETWORKING BOARDROOM IS OPEN		
8:30-8:55	WELCOME		
8:55-10:32	UNDERSTANDING PERCEPTION TO GAIN PERSPECTIVE	DR. HEATHER BERLIN	
10:32-10:52	BREAK		
10:52-12:00	EMPOWERING HARD-TO-SERVE FAMILIES FROM A LENS OF COMPASSION AND CARE	DR. BARBARA STROUD	
12:00-12:30	LUNCH BUFFET		
12:30-12:45	PRESENTING: HOME VISITING INNOVATOR AWARD AND HOME VISITING COLLABORATOR AWARD		
12:45-1:45	GUIDED BY OUR ELDERS: WISDOM FOR STRENGTHENING FAMILIES	DR. HENRIETTA MANN	
1:45-2:00	BREAK		
2:00-3:03	THE YOU FACTOR	DR. TOVAH KLEIN	
3:03-3:10	CLOSING		
3:10-4:00	BOOK SIGNING AND GAME ON: THE NETWORKING BOARDROOM IS OPEN		

Tuesday, September 16, 2025

TIME	ACTIVITY	SPEAKER
7:00-8:30	ATTENDEE CHECK IN AND GAME ON: THE NETWORKING BOARDROOM IS OPEN	
8:30-8:40	WELCOME	
8:40-9:45	SHIFTING PERSPECTIVE: CREATING STRONGER SUPPORT FAMILIES	ANU GUPTA
9:45-10:05	BREAK	
10:05-11:03	NAVIGATING DEVELOPMENTAL SCREENING AND REFERRALS: TOOLS FOR HOME VISITORS	PEGGY PEIXOTO & CHRISTINA WALDBEISER
11:03-12:03	BRINGING YOUR TRUE SELF TO EVERY CONVERSATION	CHRIS MOLINA
12:03-12:33	LUNCH BUFFET	
12:33-12:48	PRESENTING: HOME VISITING IMPACT AWARD AND HOME VISITING RISING STAR AWARD	
12:48-1:53	ESSENTIAL INTEGRATION: UNDERSTANDING PRIMITIVE REFLEXES AND THEIR IMPACT ON CHILD DEVELOPMENT	DR. KAREN PRYOR
1:53-2:13	BREAK	
2:13-3:20	POTTY TALK: THE LINK BETWEEN DEVELOPMENT AND POTTY TRAINING SUCCESS	DR. HEATHER WITTENBERG
3:20-3:45	BREAK AND SNACK	
3:45-5:00	DEEP DIVE WORKSHOPS	SEE DAY 2

Wednesday, September 17, 2025

TIME	ACTIVITY	SPEAKER
7:00-8:30	ATTENDEE CHECK IN AND GAME ON: THE NETWORKING BOARDROOM IS OPEN	
8:30-8:40	WELCOME	
8:40-9:45	FROM RESEARCH TO REAL LIFE: SUPPORTING FAMILIES OF AUTISTIC CHILDREN	NIA UHLENHAKE
9:45-10:05	BREAK	
10:05-11:13	CONNECTING INTERACTIVE MUSIC AND NEURODIVERSITY	BOB BLOOM
11:13-11:43	LUNCH BUFFET	
11:43-11:57	PRESENTING:CQI AWARD	
11:57-1:02	RESPONDING CONSCIOUSLY: TEACHING SELF REGULATION FROM THE INSIDE OUT	ANGELA FRALEY
1:02-1:22	BREAK	
1:22-1:2:25	SLOW DOWN, GET CLOSE, BE AMAZED: PRACTICING WELL-BEING THROUGHOUT YOUR CAREER	DR. TIM CUNNINGHAM
2:25-2:30	CLOSING	
2:30-2:45	CQI-SPY WINNERS ANNOUNCED *MUST BE PRESENT TO WIN*	
2:45-4:00	GAME ON: THE NETWORKING BOARDROOM IS OPEN	